

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 13160/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2010 in AN No. 393/2009, CS No. 1851/2008, SN No. 2438/2004, PP No. 1/2005, NOM No. 3333/2009, AN No. 393/2009, CS No. 1851/2008, SN No. 2438/2004, PP No. 1/2005, NOM No. 3333/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MS. FARHAT JAHAN ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARCHHAIYAN CO OP HSG LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln. by way of appeal against registrar's order)

Date : 28/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is absent. She is directed to appear before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 26th October, 2015.

List the matter on 26th October, 2015.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master