

-ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary  
No(s). 13160/2010

MS. FARHAT JAHAN ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARCHHAIYAN CO OP HSG LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln. by way of appeal against registrar's order)

Date : 01/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is not present.

As per office report, while matter was taken nobody  
appeared in person and notice of hearing to the  
petitioner-in-person was sent through speed post.

Even today nobody appears in person.

Therefore, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed  
for non-prosecution.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P.A. (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER